LINGLE FORT LARAMIE CONSERVATION DISTRICT

April Newsletter

Tree Workshop April 24th

We will be having a workshop on planting and tree care. Starts at 5:30PM and ends at 7:30PM more information on page 2.

Well Water Testing Kits

LFLCD will be offering free well water testing to the first 28 to sign up by April 26th, 2024

New District Manager

The Lingle Fort Laramie Conservation District would like to welcome Gary Booton as the District Manager. New office hours will be posted on the website.

Monthly Board Meeting

Held the second Tuesday of each month at 224 Main Street, Lingle, WY at 1PM. Open to the public.

This year is election year.

If you are interested in being on the board, please contact the office for more information.

Newsletter Delivery

Please let us know how you would like to receive the newsletter in the future. Sign up by E-mail or on the website. conservelfl@gmail.com linglefortlaramieconservationdistrict.com

| conservelfl@gmail.com linglefortlaramieconservationdistrict.com | |
|--|--|
| e-ma | E-mail newsletter |
| | Paper / USPS newsletter Not interested in a newsletter |
| Please return with NRCS survey | |



Now Taking Tree Orders! Place your order before April 26th

Order soon, we already have some trees sold out.

Lingle Fort Laramie Conservation District is offering bare root conservation-grade trees. LFLCD has pre-ordered limited quantities of various tree species to be sold on a first-come first-sold basis.

Stop by the office, call or e-mail to view the tree species available for sale this season.

Rental Equipment Available

The Lingle Fort Laramie, North Platte Valley, and South Goshen Conservation Districts have several pieces of equipment for rent. There are 12 and 5 foot no-till seed drills, a broadcast seeder, a pivot track closer, and a gopher machine. The equipment is available to all Goshen County residents. Contact your district office to reserve the equipment.

Lingle Fort Laramie Conservation District, P.O. Box 461, 224 Main Street, Lingle, WY 82223 307-534-5768 E-mail: conservelfl@gmail.com, linglefortlaramieconservationdistrict.com